Weekly Events at Trinity

Sunday, 10:00 am
Sunday, 10:15 am
Sunday, 5-7:00pm
Sunday, 9:00 am

Worship Service
Trinity Kids

Student Ministry
Adult Bible Fellowship
Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am

Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am

*Main Building

Worship Center

FDC**

Student Bldg.

MB-307*
MB-306*

MB-304*

MB-304*

**Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com
Kathy Godfrey

Church Administrator
kathy@trinityefca.com

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel@trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com

Angelle Rowe

Communications Director

angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Director
walter@trinityefca.com

Elders

Randy Aultman
randy@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
steve@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex

anthony@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
kerry@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
jason@trinityefca.com
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TRINITY

CHURCH

19380 N. 10th St.
Covington, LA
70433

Office:
(985) 893-0218
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EFCA

In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
Charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ

November 3, 2024
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THE CHURCH

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you're new here,
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome

card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

Elder Candidates & Annual Business Meeting | November 10, 2024

The Trinity Church elders have nominated George Durant and Bryan
Whiteman as candidates to serve on the elder board. If you are a
member of Trinity, we invite you to join us for the Annual Business
Meeting which will be held on Sunday, November 10t immediately
following the worship service. We will discuss and vote on the 2025
budget and the two elder candidates. Pick up a copy of the proposed
budget and elder candidate info at the table in the foyer.

Women's Crafting Fellowship | November 9th

It's our annual holiday craft bonanza. Many of the ladies who
regularly attend our Crafting Fellowship days will be bringing quick
easy holiday related crafts for all of us to make and take home.
There may also be a few craft idea demonstrations for decorating
and gift giving. Join us any time between 9:00 am and noon on
Saturday, November 9th! Ladies and girls of any age are
welcome. Bring a friend and/or a female family member!

Trinity Missions Prayer | Prayer for Kazakhstan

God, we pray with our brothers and sisters in Kazakhstan as they
follow you. We pray for the church leaders who risk arrest every
time their church meets. We pray for converts from Islam who have
been kicked out of their homes and have lost so much. We pray for
those who are interrogated, beaten and imprisoned. We know that
Your heart burns with compassion for Your people. Please help
them! In Jesus' name and for His sake, Amen.
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Idol Worship in a broken world
1 Corinthians 10:1-22

1. The of idol worship (10:1-5)
2. The of idol worship (10:6-13)
3. The of idol worship (10:14-22)

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week November 4th-10th, Pray thru Month 2 days 4-10
Abide in Christ through prayer!



